
May 27, 2022 

The BSE Limited 
Corporate Relationship Department. 
P J. Towers. 
Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai - 400 001 

SCRIP CODE: 543066 
Security: Equity/Debentures 

Dear Sirs, 

The National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex. 
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 

SYMBOL: SBICARD 
Security: Equity 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligat ions and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Re: - Disclosure of related party transactions for the half year ended March 31, 
2022, dated April 29, 2022 

This is in reference to the disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 filed with the Stock 
Exchanges on April 29, 2022 , we would like to bring to your kind notice that there is a 
Typographical error in one of the figures as detailed herein below: 

The figure mentioned at serial no. 1 pertaining to finance charges at the column relating 
to "Value of transaction during the reporting period" was inadvertently mentioned as Rs. 
90.26 crores instead of Rs. 267.09 crores. Accordingly, the total of the said column will 
also be changed.from 56,839.89 Crores to 57,016.72 Crores. 

The referred change is also highlighted in the enclosed revised disclosures for your 
reference. 

The same is being published on the website of the Company at www.sbicard.com. 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking you , 

Yours faithfully, 

pliance Officer 

SBI Cards and Payment Services Ltd . 

DLF Infinity Towers, Tower C, 

12th Floor, Block 2, Bui lding 3, 

DLF Cyber City, Gurugram - 122002, 

Haryana, Ind ia 

Tel : 0124-4589803 

Email: customercare@sbicard.com 

Website, sbicard.com 

Registered Office: 

Unit 401 & 402, 4th Floor, Aggarwal Millennium Tower, 

E 1,2,3, Netaj i Subhash Place, Wazirpur, New Delh i - 110034 

CIN - L65999DL 1998PLC093849 



Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended March 31 , 2022 

S.No 

10 

II 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Details of the party (listed entity 
/subsidiary) entering into the transaction 

Name 

SB! Cards and Payment Services Limited 

SB! Cards and Pa)1nent Ser"\'ices Limited 

SDI Cards and Pa)1nent Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa)ment Services Limited 

SB! Cards and Pa}ment Services Limited 

SB! Cards and Pa}ment Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited 

SB] Cards and Payment Services Limited 

SB! Cards and Pa)ment Services Limited 

SB! Cards and Payment Services Limited 

SB! Cards and Pa)ment Sen1ces Limited 

SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa)ment Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa}ment Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Payment Scn1ccs Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa)ment Sen'ices Limited 

SDI Cards and Pa}111ent Sen'iccs Limited 

SB! Cards and Pa}ment SclViccs Limited 

SB! Cards and Pa)ment Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa)ment Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa}ment Services Limited 

SB! Cards and Pa)ment Services Limited 

SB! Cards and Pa}ment Seivices Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa}ment Sen'iccs Limi1ed 

SBI CHrds and Pa}ment Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa)ment Scn1ccs Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa)11tcnt Services Limited 

SBI Cards and Pa)ment Sen'ices Limited 

Details of the counterparty Type of related party transaction 

Name Relationship of 
the cou nterparty 

with the listed 
entity or its 
subsidiary 

Stille Bank of India Holding Companr Finance charges 

St.ntc Bank of India Holding Company Borrowings Made 

State Dank of India Holding Company Borrowings Repoid 

SB! Life lnsw-ance Fellow Finance charges 
Com mnv Limited Subsidiaries 
SB! DFI-Il Limited Fellow Finance charges 

Subsidiaries 
SBI General Insurance Fellow Finance charges 
company limited Subsidiaries 

SBI Capital markets Fellow Finance charges 
limited Subsidiaries 
State Bank of India Holding Company Interest On FD 

St.nte Bank oflndia Holding Company Fixed Deposit made 

St.n1c Bank oflndia Holding Company Fixed deposit matured 

State Bank of India Holding Company Ad\-ertisemcnt sales promotion (incentiYes) & 
Collection 

St.ate Bonk of India Holding Company Cost allocations receh'ed 

State Bank oflndia Holding Company Fees & Commission, Bank charges 

St.nte Bank of India Holding Company Royalty Expenses 

State Bank of India Holding Company Loans & Advances given 

St.ntc Bank of India Holding Company Loans & Advances Repaid 

SBICapitalmarkcls Fellow Loans & Advances given 
limited Subsidiaries 
SBICapital markets Fellow Loans & Advances Repaid 
limited Subsidiaries 
SB! Life Insurance Fellow Loans & Advances given 
Com=nu Limited Subsidiaries 
SBI Life Insurance Fellow Loans & Ad\'8IICCS Repaid 
Comn:1m• Limited Subsidiaries 
SB! Funds Mgmnt Fellow Loans & Ad\'8IICCS given 
Limited Subsidiaries 
SB! Funds Mgmnt Fellow Loans & Ad\'8IICCS Repaid 
Limited Subsidiaries 
SBI OFHI Limited Fellow Loans & Ad\'tlJlCCS given 

Subsidiaries 
SB! OFl-Il Limited Fellow Loans & Advances Repaid 

Subsidiaries 
SBI Cap Securities Ltd Fellow Loans & Advances given 

Subsidiaries 
SBr Cop Securities Ltd Fellow Loans & Advances Repaid 

Subsidiaries 
SB! Cop Trustee Co. Fellow Loans & Advances gi\"en 
Lid Subsidiaries 
S81 Cap Trustee Co Fellow Loans & Advances Repaid 
Lid Subsidiaries 
SBI General Insurance Fellow Loans & Advances given 
company limited Subsidiaries 

Value of the related 
party transaction as 

approved by the audit 
committee 

18501.1 
(for detailed limit Refer 

note I) 

ReferNote2 

2.50 

20.00 

300.00 

271.99 

39.58 

26.4 

Value of 
transaction during 

the reporting 
period 

267.09 

29,227.95 

26,944.08 

5.63 

4.19 

11.40 

0.22 

0.08 

0.67 

0.55 

102.88 

19.3 1 

0.26 

0.27 

0.07 

0.08 

0.02 

0.02 

0.64 

0.60 

0.12 

0.12 

0.40 

0.42 

0.00 

0.00 

0.35 

In case monies are due to either 
party as a result of the transaction 

Opening bala nce Closing ba lance 

9,924.49 12,173.00 

78.17 75.35 

93.51 93.10 

157.15 151.44 

2.61 2.75 

10.53 9.69 

13.01 32.32 

7.11 14.30 

0.01 0.01 

(0.00) (0.00) 

0.07 0. 11 

0.01 0.01 

0.09 0.07 

0.00 0.00 

0.04 0.04 

(Amount In Rs. Crore) 

Additional disclosure of related party transactions - appllcable only in case the related party transaction relates to loans. inter-corporate 
deposits, advances or investments made or given by the listed entity/subsidiary. These details need to be disclosed only once. during the 
reporting period when such transaction was undertaken. 

In case any financial indebtedness is incurred to make or Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments 
give loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments 

Nature of indebtedness {loan/ Cost Tenure Nature (loan/ Interest Tenure Secured/ Purpose for 
issuance of debt/ any other e tc.) advance/ inter Rate(%) unsecured which the funds 

corporate will be utilised by 
deposit/ the ultimate 

investment recipient of 
funds (end-

usage) 

Borrowing[lncluding Asper Tem1 Asper Tenn lonn/advances Asper "'"' Unsecured Credit Card Usage 
Loans { fundcd/nonfundcd ,dcbentures sheet/ sheet/ agreement agreement 

,commercial papers} ] agreement agreement 

801Towing[ Including Asper Tenn Asper Tenn loan/advances "'"'" Asper Unsecured Credit Curd Usuge 
Loans{fundcd/nonfundcd,debcntures sheet/ sheet/ agreement agreement 

,commercial papers} I agreement agreement 

Borrowing!lncluding Asper Tenn Asper Tenn loan/advances A>pe, "'"' Unsecured Credit Card Usage 
Loans{funded/nonfunded,debentures sheet/ _,. sheet/ agreement agreement 

,commercial papers} ! agreement agreement 

Borro\\ingl lncluding Asper Tenn Aspcr Tcm1 loan/advances Asper "'"" Unsecured Credit Carel Usage 
Loans{ fundcd/nonfundcd,debcntures sheet/ sheet/ agreement ogreemonl 

,commercial papers} J agreement agreement 

Borrowing! lncluding Asper Tenn Asper Tenn loan/advances Aspe, As"" Unsecured Credit Cord Usage 
Loans { fundedlnonfundcd,debenturcs sheet/ sheet/ agreement agreement 

,commercial papers} I agreement agreement 

Borrowing[lncluding Asper Tenn Asper Tenn loan/advances "'"' Aspe, Unsecured Credit Card Usage 
Loons { funded/nonfundcd,debcnturcs sheet/ sheet/ agreement agreement 

,commercial papers}] agreement agreement 

801Towing[lncluding As per Term AsperTem1 loan/advances Asper "'"'" Unsecured Credit Card Usage 
Loans { funded/nonfundcd,debcntures sheet/ sheet/ agreement agreement 

,conu11crcial papers}] agreement ngrccment 

BorrowingJ_ lncluding Asper Tenn Asper Tenn loan/advances "'"' "'"" Unsecured Credit Card f..!sage 
Loons { funded/nonfunded,debenturcs sheet/ sheet/ agreement agreement 

,conunercial papers} I agreement agreement 



30 S81 Cards and Pa;mcnt Services Limited 

31 SBI Cards and Pa;mcnt Services Limited 

32 SB! Cards and Payment Ser-•ices Limited 

33 SB! Cards and Payment Services Limited 

34 SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited 

35 SBI Cards and Payment Services I ,imited 

36 S81 Cards and Pa)mcnt Services Limited 

37 S81 Cards and Payment Sen,jces Limited 

38 SBI Cards and Payment Sen,jces Limited 

39 SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited 

40 SBI Cards and Payment Seiviccs Limited 

41 SB! Cards and Payment Sen,jces Limited 

42 S13I Cards and Pa)ment Services Limited 

43 SB! Cards and Pa}ment Services Limited 

44 SBI Cards and Pa}111ent Sen,jces Limited 

45 SBI Cards and Pa}ment Sen,jces Limited 

46 SBI Cards and Payment Senfoes Limited 

47 SBI Cards and Pa}ment Sen'ices Limited 

48 S81 Cards and Pa)ment Senices Limited 

49 SB! Cards and Payment Sen,jccs Limited 

50 SB! Cards and Pa)ment Sen'ices Limited 

51 SBI Cards and Payment Senices Limited 

Notes: 

SB! General Insurance Fellow Loans & Advances Repaid 
company limited Subsidiaries 

SBICAP VENTIJRES Fellow Loans & Advances given 

LIMITED Subsidiaries 

SBICAP VENTURES Fellow Loans & Advances Repaid 
LIMITED Subsidiaries 

SBI SG GLOBAL Fellow Loans & Advances given 

SECURITIES Subsidiaries 
SER VICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

SBI SG GLOBAL Fellow Loans & Advances Repaid 

SECURITIES Subsidiaries 

SERVICES PRNATE 
LIMITED 

Key Managerial Key Managerial I,oans & Advances given 
Personnel/Director Personnel/Directo 

' Key Managerial Key Managerial Loans & Advances Repaid 
Personnel/Director Personncl/Dirccto 

State Bank of India Holding Company Conrtibut ion to Other Fund - NPS 

State Bank of India Holding Company Dividend 

CA Rover Holdings Entity having Dividend 
significant 
influence 

SBI Life Insurance Fellow Dividend 
Comnan • Limited Subsidiaries 
Key Manageiial Key Managerial Dividend 
Personnel/Directors/R Personnel/Directo 
elatives rs/Relatives 
S81 General In~umnce Fellow 

company limited Subsidiaries 

S81 Life Insurance Fellow 

Comoan · Limited Subsidiaries 
SBI General Insurance Fellow 

company!imitcd Subsidiaries 

SB! Card Employees Fellow 
Gratuty Fund Subsidiaries 

SBI Funds Mgmnt 
Limited 
SB! Funds Mgmnt 

Fellow 
Subsidiaries 
Fellow 

Limited Subsidiaries 
SB! Funds Mgmnt Fellow 
Limited Subsidiaries 
SB! General Insurance Fellow 
company limited Subsidiaries 

Dividend 

Commission Received 

Commission Received 

Gratuity Fund Contribution 

Income on investments 

Investments made 

Investments Matured 

Insurance E:qx:nscs 

State Bank of India Holding Company Cash and Bank Balances 

Key Managerial Key Managerial Personnel Cost 
Personnel/Director Personnel/Directo 

1.30 

RefcrNote3 

0.28 

2.75 

Asper actuarial 
valuations in line with 
employee benefi t policy. 

1100 

0.87 

NA 

Inaccordanccwith 
respective employment 
contract/As per Policy of 
the Company/Board 
approval/Committee 
Approval 

Total 

0.34 

0.03 0.01 

O.Q3 

0.12 0.03 

0. 13 

0.52 O.o3 

0.48 

0.48 0.08 

163.16 

7.29 

0.92 

0.01 

0.01 

0.00 0.00 

0.06 0.00 

3.1 8 2.99 

0.01 0.00 

125.00 

125.00 

0.02 

11 7.56 

2.54 

57,016.72 10,407.50 

0.01 Borro\1ing[Including AsperTem1 As per Tenn loan/advances Asper Asper Unsecured Credit Card Usage 
Loans { [undcd/nonfunded,debentures sheet/ sheet/ agreement agreement 

,commercial papers}] agreement agreement 

0.01 Borrowing[Including As per Tenn As per Tenn loan/advances Asper Aspc, Unsecured Credit Card Usage 

Loans{fundcd/nonfunded,debentures sheet/ sheet/ agreement agreement 
,commercial papers}] agreement agreement 

0.06 Borrowing[lncluding AspcrTenn Asper Term loan/advances Asper Asper Unsecured Credit Card Usage 
Loans{fundcd/nonfunded,debenturcs sheet/ sheet/ agreement agreement 

,commercial papers}] agreement agreement 

0.08 

163. 16 

7.29 

0.92 

0.0 1 

0.01 

0.00 

0.06 

1.52 

0.00 Surplus funds/Borro\\,jng[Including As per Term AspcrTcml 
sheet/ 

agreement 

Investment As per Term As per Not applicable 
Loans { funded/nonfunded,debentures sheet/ sheet/ Tem1shcet/ 

,commercial papers}] agreement agreement agreement 

358.59 

13,083.90 

Usage in working 

capital 

Note 1 :For serial number 1, 2 and 3, Credit Limit approved by Audit Committee was Rs. 16,000 Crores, Limit approved by Audit Committee for issuing and paying agent for commercial paper issued by the Company was Rs. 1.1 Crores and Limit approved by Audit Committee for participation in Debentures of the Company 
was Rs. 2,500 crores. 

Note 2 : Not applicable as the debentures were acquired from secondary market. 

Note 3: Inte rim divided for financial year 2021-22 as approved by Board/Audit Committee 




