

May 27, 2022

The BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department. P J. Towers. Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 543066

Security: Equity/Debentures

Dear Sirs,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex. Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

SYMBOL: **SBICARD** Security: **Equity**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Re: - Disclosure of related party transactions for the half year ended March 31, 2022, dated April 29, 2022

This is in reference to the disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 filed with the Stock Exchanges on April 29, 2022, we would like to bring to your kind notice that there is a Typographical error in one of the figures as detailed hereinbelow:

The figure mentioned at serial no. 1 pertaining to finance charges at the column relating to "Value of transaction during the reporting period" was inadvertently mentioned as Rs. 90.26 crores instead of Rs. 267.09 crores. Accordingly, the total of the said column will also be changed from 56,839.89 Crores to 57,016.72 Crores.

The referred change is also highlighted in the enclosed revised disclosures for your reference.

The same is being published on the website of the Company at www.sbicard.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited

Payal Mittal Chhabraino

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

									Additional disclosure of related p deposits, advances or investmen reporting period when such trans	ts made or g	given by the liste	e only in case the d entity/subsidia	e related par ry. These de	ty transaction tails need to	on relates to loar be disclosed or	s, inter-corporate nly once, during the	
S. No	Details of the party (listed entity /subsidiary) entering into the transaction	Details of the counterparty		Type of related party transaction	Value of the related party transaction as approved by the audit committee	Value of transaction during the reporting period	In case monies are due to either party as a result of the transaction		In case any financial indebtedr give loans, inter-corporate depos	Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments							
	Name .	Name	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary				Opening balance	Closing balance	Nature of indebtedness (loan/ issuance of debt/ any other etc.)	Cost	Tenure	Nature (loan/ advance/ inter- corporate deposit/ investment	Interest Rate (%)	Tenure	Secured/ unsecured	Purpose for which the funds will be utilised by the ultimate recipient of funds (end- usage)	
1	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Finance charges	18501.1	267.09	9,924.49	12,173.00			-		-	-		-	
2	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Borrowings Made	(for detailed limit Refer note 1)	29,227.95			-	-	-		-		-		
3	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Borrowings Repaid		26,944.08				-	-		-	-			
4	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Life Insurance	Fellow	Finance charges	Refer Note 2	5.63	78.17	75.35		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
5	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI DFHI Limited	Subsidiaries Fellow	Finance charges		4.19	93.51	93.10	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	
6	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI General Insurance company limited	Subsidiaries Fellow Subsidiaries	Finance charges		11.40	157.15	151.44						-		-	
7	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Capital markets	Fellow	Finance charges	2.50	0.22	-	-		-	-	-		-	-	-	
8	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Subsidiaries Holding Company	Interest On FD	20.00	0.08	2.61	2.75		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Fixed Deposit made	300.00	0.67				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
10	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Fixed deposit matured		0.55				-		-	-	-		+	
11	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Advertisement sales promotion (incentives) & Collection	271.99	9 102.88	10.53	9.69			-	-	-	-	-	-	
12	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Cost allocations received						-	-		-	-	-	-	
13	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Fees & Commission, Bank charges						to the second		7.7		-	-	-	C. ill
14	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Royalty Expenses	39.58	19.31	13.01	32.32		-		•	•	-	-		
15	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Loans & Advances given	26.4	0.26		14.30	Loans{funded/nonfunded,debentures ,commercial papers}]	As per Term sheet/agreement As per Term sheet/agreement As per Term sheet/agreement	sheet/	loan/advances	As per agreement As per agreement	As per agreement As per agreement	Unsecured t Unsecured t	Credit Card Usage	
16	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.27											
17	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Capital markets	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances given		0.07		0.01								Credit Card Usage	
18	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Capital markets limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.08											
19	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Life Insurance Company Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances given		0.02	(0.00)	(0.00)	Borrowing[Including Loans{funded/nonfunded,debentures	As per Term sheet/	As per Term sheet/	loan/advances	As per agreement	As per agreement	Unsecured	Credit Card Usage	
20	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Life Insurance Company Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.02			,commercial papers}]	agreement	agreement						
21	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Funds Mgmnt Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances given		0.64	0.07	0.11	Borrowing[Including Loans{funded/nonfunded,debentures	As per Term sheet/	As per Term sheet/	loan/advances	As per agreement	As per agreement	Unsecured	Credit Card Usage	
22	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Funds Mgmnt Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.60		2	,commercial papers}]	agreement	agreement						
23	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI DFHI Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances given		0.12	0.01	0.01	Borrowing[Including Loans{funded/nonfunded,debentures	As per Term sheet/	As per Term sheet/	loan/advances	As per agreement	As per agreement	Unsecured	Credit Card Usage	
24	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI DFHI Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.12			,commercial papers}]	agreement	agreement						
25	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Cap Securities Ltd	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances given		0.40	0.09	0.07	Borrowing[Including Loans{funded/nonfunded,debentures	As per Term sheet/	As per Term sheet/	loan/advances	As per agreement	As per agreement	Unsecured	Credit Card Usage	
26	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Cap Securities Ltd	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.42			,commercial papers}]	agreement	agreement						
27	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Cap Trustee Co. Ltd	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances given		0.00	0.00	0.00	Loans { funded/nonfunded, debentures	As per Term sheet/	As per Term sheet/	loan/advances	As per agreement	As per agreement	Unsecured	Credit Card Usage	
28		Ltd	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.00			,commercial papers}]	agreement	agreement		1163				
29	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI General Insurance company limited		Loans & Advances given		0.35	0.04	0.04	Borrowing[Including Loans{funded/nonfunded,debentures ,commercial papers}]	As per Term sheet/ agreement	As per Term sheet/ agreement	loan/advances	As per agreement	As per agreement	Unsecured	Credit Card Usage	

30	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI General Insurance		Loans & Advances Repaid		0.34								1		
		company limited	Subsidiaries													
31	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBICAP VENTURES LIMITED	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances given		0.03	0.01	0.01	Borrowing[Including Loans {funded/nonfunded,debentures ,commercial papers}]	As per Term sheet/ agreement	As per Term sheet/ agreement	loan/advances	As per agreement	As per agreement	Unsecured	Credit Card Usage
32	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBICAP VENTURES LIMITED	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.03			, commercial papers, j	ug. ve	ug. vonton					
33	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI SG GLOBAL SECURITIES SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances given		0.12	0.03	0.01	Borrowing[Including Loans {funded/nonfunded,debentures ,commercial papers}]	As per Term sheet/ agreement	As per Term sheet/ agreement	loan/advances	As per agreement	As per agreement	Unsecured	Credit Card Usage
34	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI SG GLOBAL SECURITIES SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED	Fellow Subsidiaries	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.13										
35	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	Key Managerial Personnel/Director	Key Managerial Personnel/Directo	Loans & Advances given		0.52	0.03	0.06	Borrowing[Including Loans{funded/nonfunded,debentures ,commercial papers}]	As per Term sheet/ agreement	As per Term sheet/ agreement	loan/advances	As per agreement	As per agreement	Unsecured	Credit Card Usage
36	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	Key Managerial Personnel/Director	Key Managerial Personnel/Directo	Loans & Advances Repaid		0.48			,commercial papersy	agreement	agreement					
37	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Conrtibution to Other Fund - NPS	1.30	0.48	0.08	0.08			-	-	-	-	-	
38	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Dividend	ReferNote 3	163.16		163.16	•	-	-	-	12	-		
39	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	CA Rover Holdings	Entity having significant influence	Dividend		7.29	-	7.29		-	F.S.	-	-	-	-	-
40	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Life Insurance Company Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Dividend		0.92	-	0.92	•		-		-	-	-	
41	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	Key Managerial	Key Managerial Personnel/Directo rs/Relatives	Dividend		0.01		0.01	•				-	-	-	
42	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI General Insurance	Fellow Subsidiaries	Dividend		0.01		0.01		-	<u> </u>	-	-	-	-	
43	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Life Insurance Company Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Commission Received	0.28	0.00	0.00	0.00			-	71.5	-	-	-	
44	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI General Insurance company limited		Commission Received	2.75	0.06	0.00	0.06				7	-		-	•
45	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Card Employees Gratuty Fund	Fellow Subsidiaries	Gratuity Fund Contribution	As per actuarial valuations in line with employee benefit policy.	3.18	2.99	1.52					-		•	-
46	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Funds Mgmnt Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Income on investments	1100	0.01	0.00	0.00	Surplus funds/Borrowing[Including Loans {funded/nonfunded,debentures	As per Term sheet/	As per Term sheet/	Investment	As per Term sheet/	As per Term sheet/	Not applicable	Usage in working capital
17	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Funds Mgmnt Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Investments made		125.00			,commercial papers}]	agreement	agreement		agreement	agreement		Jupini
48	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI Funds Mgmnt Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Investments Matured		125.00						7, 7613				
49	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	SBI General Insurance company limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Insurance Expenses	0.87	0.02				-		•	-		-	-
50	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	State Bank of India	Holding Company	Cash and Bank Balances	NA	-	117.56	358.59		- 1	-	-	-		-	-
51	SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited	Key Managerial Personnel/Director	Key Managerial Personnel/Directo r	Personnel Cost	Inaccordance with respective employment contract/As per Policy of the Company/Board approval/Committee Approval	2.54		-					-			
	A PARTICULAR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONT				Total	57,016.72	10,407.50	13,083.90		-				- 2	-	

Notes

Note 1 :For serial number 1, 2 and 3, Credit Limit approved by Audit Committee was Rs. 16,000 Crores, Limit approved by Audit Committee for issuing and paying agent for commercial paper issued by the Company was Rs. 1.1 Crores and Limit approved by Audit Committee for participation in Debentures of the Company was Rs. 2,500 crores.

Note 2 : Not applicable as the debentures were acquired from secondary market.

Note 3: Interim divided for financial year 2021-22 as approved by Board/Audit Committee